
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES - 25 FEBRUARY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE14/588) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Can the Minister confirm that all ministerial and electorate officers in their office comply fully with the ministerial staff code of conduct?
a. If not, how many staff don’t comply, broken down by classification level?
b. How long have they worked for the Minister?


Answer:

The Minister advises that all his staff fully comply with the ministerial staff code of conduct.

a) Not applicable.
b) Not applicable.

